## **News Release**



## William Murphy, Jr. Joins Angel Reach Board of Directors

- Murphy to bring a strong background in fundraising and nonprofit support.
- Murphy served 8-years on the board for InterFaith of The Woodlands and is a founding board member of The Will Hearndon Fund.

THE WOODLANDS, TEXAS, August 7, 2023 – Will Murphy, a Private Wealth Financial Advisor with Murphy Private Wealth Group of Wells Fargo Advisors, has joined the Angel Reach Board of Directors, according to Chairman Charles Maurice. Murphy brings a long history of impactful community service, recently as Interfaith of The Woodlands ex officio Chairman, as well as a strong background in fundraising and nonprofit support.

"For my wife Nicole and I, we are big believers of giving of ourselves where we can have close contact with the people we serve and see individual results," Murphy said. "It's possible to change the trajectory of someone's life, because every micro move can have macro results."

Murphy served eight years with Interfaith of The Woodlands board and will continue to stay active with the organization. He is also a founding board member and has been a valuable volunteer with the Will Herndon Fund and Beyond Batten Disease Foundation since the organization's inception.

## **Investment and Insurance Products:**

NOT FDIC Insured / NO Bank Guarantee / MAY Lose Value

A graduate of The University of New Orleans with a master's degree in business administration, Murphy and his family arrived in The Woodlands after relocating for hurricanes Katrina and Rita. They were introduced to Angel Reach through George Lindahl and the organization's first fundraising gala.

"Angel Reach is extremely fortunate to have Will join our board," said Lindahl, philanthropist and current Angel Reach board member. "A highly regarded business leader with a big heart in the greater Woodlands community, his experience and expertise will add real value."

As a board member of Angel Reach, Will Murphy acts in a completely separate role from his position as a Financial Advisor at Wells Fargo Advisors.

Angel Reach is a Montgomery County nonprofit serving the Greater Houston area focused on meeting the needs of youth who have aged out (16-24) of the foster care system (CPS) and also supports families (next of kin) keeping children out of CPS. Angel Reach offers a wide range of volunteer/financial opportunities to get involved. To find out more, visit the website at <a href="https://www.AngelReach.org">www.AngelReach.org</a>.

Wells Fargo Advisors is a trade name used by Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC, Member SIPC, a registered broker-dealer and non-bank affiliate of Wells Fargo & Company. © 2023 Wells Fargo Clearing Services, LLC.

-end-

## **About Angel Reach**

"Angel Reach breaks the generational cycle of abuse, neglect, and homelessness by equipping homeless and aged-out foster youth to live independently, as well as providing critical services and support to relatives serving as caregivers." Dedicated to the continued development of programs to prevent homelessness for Montgomery County foster care alumni ages 16-24 since 2004, Angel Reach is a 501c3 nonprofit organization located in Conroe, Texas. Additionally, Angel Reach serves and supports kinship families and the children living with relatives after being removed from a neglectful or abusive home. The goals are to help children and young adults achieve their full potential despite the obstacles by providing employment assistance, education advising, counseling, mentoring, tutoring, support groups and additional resources. Angel Reach is a United Way of Greater Houston partner organization.